businesses and operations of the Comparable Companies stated hereinabove nor analysed

their respective financial information.

8. Potential dilution effect on the shareholding interests of the existing public

Shareholders

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the

Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately after the Share Consolidation having become

effective; and (iii) immediately after the allotment and issue of Subscription Shares and the

Share Consolidation having become effective (assuming no other change in the issued share

capital between the Latest Practicable Date and the date of Completion). Please refer to the

section headed ‘‘Effect on the shareholding of the Company’’ in the Letter from the Board for

further details of the effect of the Subscription on the shareholding structure of the Company.

Shareholders
Shareholding as at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after
the Share Consolidation
having become effective

Immediately after
the allotment and issue

of the Subscription Shares
and Share Consolidation
having become effective

No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

%

The Subscriber and parties acting

in concert with him(Note 1) 387,159,000 19.44 193,579,500 19.44 701,819,500 46.67

Public Shareholders
Yuan Xiangbing 191,917,000 9.64 95,958,500 9.64 95,958,500 6.38

Jiangsu Baisite Environment

Engineering Co., Ltd(Note 2) 148,180,000 7.44 74,090,000 7.44 74,090,000 4.93

Other public Shareholders 1,264,027,000 63.48 632,013,500 63.48 632,013,500 42.03

Subtotal 1,604,124,000 80.56 802,062,000 80.56 802,062,000 53.33

Total(Note 3) 1,991,283,000 100.00 995,641,500 100.00 1,503,881,500 100.00

LETTER FROM ALLIANCE CAPITAL

– 57 –

Notes:

1. 387,159,000 Existing Shares are held as to 351,600,000 Existing Shares by Wangji Limited, a company

incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and 35,559,000 Existing Shares by the Subscriber as

beneficial owner, respectively. The Subscriber is the sole director and the sole beneficial owner of

Wangji Limited. Accordingly, the Subscriber is deemed to be interested in the 351,600,000 Existing

Shares. Ms. Zhou Shuhua is the spouse of the Subscriber, therefore, Ms. Zhou Shuhua is deemed to be

interested in all interests of the Subscriber in the Company.